ANTHONY CARROLL

Mob: +44 (0)7860 882 600
Email: carrolltony@hotmail.com
EXPERIENCE

| am a senior executive and shipbroker with 40 years’ experience in the shipping sector at board and
department head level. | have covered all aspects of the dry cargo mix from coastal size vessels
through to capesize, including containers and project cargo. | have hands-on experience of dealing
exclusively for 2 significant trading houses over many years in a senior executive chartering capacity. |
also worked as a senior chartering manager for a major ship owner and operator. | recently worked
for a leading consulting group in the field of maritime investigation and intelligence services covering
maritime crime, fraud, claims, court actions arbitrations and asset tracing. | am a Freeman of the City
of London and The Worshipful Company of Shipwrights. | became a member of the Baltic Exchange in
1976. | was a board director of the Baltic 2012-2016, and currently sit on the Membership

Committee.

CAREER HISTORY

Principal

Board Director

Head of Business Development
Senior Chartering Manager
Director of Chartering

Director

Director

Founder / Director / Shipbroker
Shipbroker

Shipbroker

Trainee/Junior Shipbroker

Anthony Carroll Associates
Baltic Exchange Ltd

Gray Page Ltd

British Marine Plc

Eximius Ltd

Braemar Shipbrokers Ltd
Mid-Ship UK Ltd

Celtic Maritime Ltd, London
Elders IXL Ltd

Seascope Shipbroking Ltd
Anderson Hughes & Co Ltd

2014-present
2012-present
2009-2014
2008
2004-2006
1997-2003
1994-1997
1990/1994
1982/1990
1979/1982
1976/1979
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