## **ANTHONY CARROLL**

Mob: +44 (0)7860 882 600 Email: <u>carrolltony@hotmail.com</u>

## **EXPERIENCE**

I am a senior executive and shipbroker with 40 years' experience in the shipping sector at board and department head level. I have covered all aspects of the dry cargo mix from coastal size vessels through to capesize, including containers and project cargo. I have hands-on experience of dealing exclusively for 2 significant trading houses over many years in a senior executive chartering capacity. I also worked as a senior chartering manager for a major ship owner and operator. I recently worked for a leading consulting group in the field of maritime investigation and intelligence services covering maritime crime, fraud, claims, court actions arbitrations and asset tracing. I am a Freeman of the City of London and The Worshipful Company of Shipwrights. I became a member of the Baltic Exchange in 1976. I was a board director of the Baltic 2012-2016, and currently sit on the Membership Committee.

## **CAREER HISTORY**

Principal	Anthony Carroll Associates	2014-present
Board Director	Baltic Exchange Ltd	2012-present
Head of Business Development	Gray Page Ltd	2009-2014
Senior Chartering Manager	British Marine Plc	2008
Director of Chartering	Eximius Ltd	2004-2006
Director	Braemar Shipbrokers Ltd	1997-2003
Director	Mid-Ship UK Ltd	1994-1997
Founder / Director / Shipbroker	Celtic Maritime Ltd, London	1990/1994
Shipbroker	Elders IXL Ltd	1982/1990
Shipbroker	Seascope Shipbroking Ltd	1979/1982
Trainee/Junior Shipbroker	Anderson Hughes & Co Ltd	1976/1979